

Document 2011 2625

Book 2011 Page 2625 Type 03 004 Pages 3

Date 10/04/2011 Time 2:07 PM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX V ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



COURT OFFICER DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. P201
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273-0067

Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Jane A. Daggett, 9828 Woolworth, Omaha, Nebraska 68124

Shirley M. Daggett, 1949 Highway 92 West, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273-0067

Grantors:

Grantees:

Estate of Jean Marie Daggett

Jane Daggett a/k/a Jane A. Daggett Shirley M. Daggett

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: N/A



COURT OFFICER DEED

THE ESTATE OF	JEAN MARIE DAGG	ETT				
now pending in the	lowa District Court					
in and for	MADISON	c	County	ESPR0	No. 12469	
Dollar(s) and other below, hereby Con	authority and power ves er valuable considerati vey(s) to Jane A. Daggett and Sh	ion, the ur	ndersigned,	in the repre	sentative capacity	y designated
the following descr	ibed real estate in		Madi	son	Cour	nty Iowa:
East Half (½) of the S Township Seventy-six "A" in the Southeast Q	Southwest Quarter (1/4) and (76) North, Range Twent Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Sur I Plat of Sur	d South Hal y-eight (28) Quarter of Se	f (½) of the West of the ection 34, To	Northwest Qua 5th P.M., Madis wnship 76 Nort	arter (¼), Section T son County, Iowa, E th, Range 28 West (Thirty-four (34) EXCEPT Parcel of the 5th P.M.,
	(1/4) of the Northwest Quart of the 5th P.M., Madison			Four (34), Towns	ship Seventy-six (76	6) North, Range
	ation of property to the de Code Section 428A.2(20)		r the decede	ent's Last Will a	and Testament and	is exempt from
Words and ph	rases herein, including	acknowled	ament here	eof, shall be c	onstrued as in the	e singular or
	as masculine, feminine					
	Dated: Septe	mber 30, 20	011			
By Jane Daggett a/k	A Jane A. Daggett	Title	Shirle	y M. Daggett	r dlaggett	,
As Co-Executor		Title *in the	As <u>Co-Ex</u>	xecutor		*in the
above entitled estat	e or cause.			titled estate or	cause.	

*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator, Trustee, Referee, Commissioner, or Receiver

Acknowledgment for Individuals

as <u>Co-Executors</u>	Shirley M. Daggett ie Daggett		
of Estate of Jean Mar	ie Daggett		
	CHEYENNE JOHNSTON Commission Number 761508 My Commission Ex; ircs January 25, 2013	Cheyenryph	Notary Pub
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF		
	cknowledged before me on		
as			
OI			
	·		, Notary Pub
	Acknowledgment for C	orporation	
STATE OF	Acknowledgment for C	•	
This instrument was a	, COUNTY OF	,, by	
This instrument was a	, COUNTY OF	, by	
This instrument was a as	, COUNTY OF cknowledged before me on	, by	
This instrument was aasof	, COUNTY OF cknowledged before me on	, by	
This instrument was aasof	, COUNTY OF cknowledged before me on	, by	
This instrument was a	, COUNTY OF cknowledged before me on	, by	
This instrument was a asofon behalf of said corpo	, COUNTY OF cknowledged before me on	,, by	
This instrument was a as as of on behalf of said corpo	, COUNTY OF cknowledged before me on pration as fiduciary. , COUNTY OF cknowledged before me on	,, by	, Notary Pub
This instrument was a as of on behalf of said corporate or said corporate	cknowledged before me on oration as fiduciary. , COUNTY OF	, by	, Notary Pub